1155.1187.12-02- 1
Test and Measurement
Division
Operating Manual
DC Power Supply
R&S FSP-B30
1155.1158.02
Battery Pack

ROHDE & SCHWARZ GmbH & Co. KG · Mühldorfstraße 15 ·D-81671 München
Telefon +49 89 4129-0 ·Telefax +49 89 4129 3777 ·Internet: http://www.rsd.de
Order Designation
DC Power Supply  for  FSP Spectrum Analyzer FSP-B30 1155.1158.02
Battery Pack for FSP Spectrum Analyzer1) FSP-B31 1155.1258.02
Spare Battery Pack for FSP Spectrum Analyzer2) FSP-B32 1155.1506.02
Rugged case, carrying handle FSP-B1 1129.7998.02
(factory fitted)
1) requires FSP-B1 and FSP-B30
2) requires FSP-B31
PF 095.5140-0699
Kundeninformation zur Batterieverordnung (BattV)
Dieses Gerät enthält eine schadstoffhaltige Batterie.
Diese darf nicht mit dem Hausmüll entsorgt werden.
Nach Ende der Lebensdauer darf die Entsorgung nur
über eine Rohde&Schwarz-Kundendienststelle oder eine
geeignete Sammelstelle erfolgen.
Safety Regulations for Batteries (according to BattV)
This equipment houses a battery containing harmful
substances that must not be disposed of as normal
household waste.
After its useful life, the battery may only be disposed of
at a Rohde & Schwarz service center or at a suitable
depot.
Consignes de sécurité pour batteries (selon BattV)
Cet appareil est équipé d'une pile comprenant des
substances nocives. Ne jamais la jeter dans une
poubelle pour ordures ménagéres.
Une pile usagée doit uniquement être éliminée par un
centre de service client de Rohde & Schwarz ou peut
être collectée pour être traitée spécialement comme
déchets dangereux.
Safety Instructions
095.1000 Sheet 17
This unit has been designed and tested in accordance with the EC Certificate of Conformity and has left the
manufacturer’s plant in a condition fully complying with safety standards.
To maintain this condition and to ensure safe operation, the user must observe all instructions and warnings
given in this operating manual.
Safety-related symbols used on equipment and documentation from R&S:
Observe
operating
instructions
Weight
indication for
units >18 kg
PE terminal Ground
terminal
Danger!
Shock hazard
Warning!
Hot surfaces
Ground Attention!
Electrostatic
sensitive de-
vices require
special care
1. The unit may be used only in the operating con-
ditions and positions specified by the manufac-
turer. Unless otherwise agreed, the following
applies to R&S products:
IP degree of protection 2X, pollution severity 2
overvoltage category 2, only for indoor use, al-
titude max. 2000 m.
The unit may be operated only from supply net-
works fused with max. 16 A.
Unless specified otherwise in the data sheet, a
tolerance of ±10% shall apply to the nominal
voltage and of ±5% to the nominal frequency.
2. For measurements in circuits with voltages Vrms
> 30 V, suitable measures should be taken to
avoid any hazards.
(using, for example, appropriate measuring